FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) R R	IEE 1
	Attorney's Docket No. <u>026446-001</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 101370	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gel Sciences, Inc.	Name: MedLogic Global Corporation
10-5-98	Address: 4815 List Drive, Suite 111
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MedLogic Global Corporation Address: 4815 List Drive, Suite 111 Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919
3. Nature of conveyance:	· <u> </u>
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Other:	Additional many(s) & address(s) and built (S) Vi GR V
Execution Date: November 21, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/276,193: 08/413,409: 08/390,349: 08/487,857; 08/480,777: 08/486,634: 08/483,399: 08/749,758; 08/556,130: 08/580,986: 08/853,728: 08/909,444; 08/617,520; 08/892,920; 08/791,368;	5,534,186; 5,565,139; 5,651,979; 5,643,246
60/034,805; 60/034,597	
Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 21
Name: Robert E. Krebs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$840.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
Post Office Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true. """ """ """ """ """ """ """ """ """	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Leslie A. Mooi, Reg. No. 37,047 Name of Person Signing	February 20, 1998 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(BDSM 8)

(4/96)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{4}$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Gel Sciences, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (the "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS MedLogic Global Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached schedule;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications on the attached schedule.

In witness whereof, I hereto set my 1 21 st day of November, 1997.	nand and seal at Bostons, Mass, this	
	Japane 16. marcin	
	Gel Sciences, Inc.	
	By Stephanie Marrus, Acting CEO	
COUNTY OF Suffork	SS.	
Before me this 21 day of 100	الرسامية بالإسامية المامية الم	
Marrus known to me to be the person who	se name of subscribed to the foregoing Assignment	
an acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed for the purposes therein		
contained.	Chation W. Polug	
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: 12/9/03	

PATENT

REEL: 010814 FRAME: 0250

SCHEDULE

U.S. Patent No. 5,534,186
U.S. Patent No. 5,565,139
Japan Patent Application No. 07-516770 filed Nov. 16, 1994
Europe Patent Application No. 95903549.4 filed Nov. 16, 1994

U.S. Patent Application 08/276,193 filed July 18, 1994 U.S. Patent Application 08/413,409 filed March 30, 1995 Israel Patent Application 114654 filed July 18, 1995

International Patent Application No. PCT/US95/10636 field Aug. 21, 1995

- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/390,349 filed Feb. 17, 1995
- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/487,857 filed June 7, 1995
- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/480,777 filed June 7, 1995
- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/486,634 field June 7, 1995
- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/483,399 filed June 7, 1995
- U.S. Patent No. 5,643,246
- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/791,368 filed Jan. 30, 1997
- U.S. Patent No. 5,651,979 filed July 29, 1997 International Application No. PCT/US96/09416 filed June 5, 1996 Israel Application No. 118599 filed June 6, 1996
- U.S. Application No. 08/749,758 filed Oct. 22, 1996
- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/556,130 field Nov. 6, 1995
- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/580,986 filed Jan. 3, 1996

International Application No. PCT/US96/10376 filed June 14, 1996

- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/853,728 filed May 9, 1997
- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/909,444 filed Aug. 11, 1997
- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/617,520 filed March 15, 1996 Canada Patent Application No. 2,190,255 filed March 15, 1996 Europe Patent Application No. 96 91 2415.5 filed March 15, 1996 Japan Patent Application No. 527815/96 filed March 15, 1996
- U.S. Patent Application No. filed Oct. 15, 1997

 Europe Patent Application No. 96 92 0098.9 filed March 15, 1996

PATENT REEL: 010814 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned E.C. Lupton, Xiaohong Yu, Lev Bromberg and Barry Joseph Hand, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Gel Sciences, Inc., a corporation, having a place of business at 213 Burlington Road, Bedford, MA 01730, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Serial Number 08/390,349, filed February 17, 1995, entitled "ENCAPSULATED MATERIALS", and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated: 4/25/95

Dated: 1/2 5/45

Dated: 4/25/95

E.C. Lupton

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

PATENT REEL: 010814 FRAME: 0252

Dated:	Xiaohong Yu
Dated: 7075	Witnessed by:
Dated: 1/00/00	Witnessed by:
Dated: 4 25 35	Lev Bromberg
Dated: 1/2 5/45	Witnessed by:
Dated: 4/35/6x	Witnessed by:
Dated: ~ / • 2/ 3/ 5	Barry Joseph Hand
Dated: 1/25795	Witnessee by:
Dated: 4/35/95	Witnessed by:

179195

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

PATENT REEL: 010814 FRAME: 0253